Western District Women in Mission Sharon Stucky, WDWM President

WDWM commits itself to:

- promote spiritual growth through Bible study, prayer, fellowship, and other Christian disciplines;
- discern and nurture women's gifts and skills for leadership and service in the local church and community;
- build relationships and networks for support, affirmation, discernment, witness, service, and celebration:
- support and strengthen the mission of Western District Conference.

Some highlights of the past year include:

- The WDWM presentation for the Western District Conference Annual Assembly on August 1-2, 2020, was pre-recorded and provided virtually. Our guest speaker, Karen Andres, Associate pastor at Zion Mennonite Church, Elbing, KS, spoke on "New Beginnings-Trusting God in Difficult Times".
- Women & Girls Retreat was held virtually on September 12, 2020 with Susan Jantzen, Interim Pastor of Worship and Visitation at First Mennonite Church sharing "Reflections on God as Keeper". A time of conversation and connection was available following the presentation.
- WDWM and the Women & Girl's Retreat Committee worked together to plan the "Spring Soiree", a virtual event taking the place of our annual Spring Supper. Guest Speaker Georgia Metz, Freelance minister & Parish Administrator of First Lutheran Church, Manhattan, KS, spoke on "Finding Faith in Turbulent Times" with special music by Erin Regier Graber and Addie Regier Kaufman.
- WDWM typically provides financial support to the work of Mennonite Women USA, Camp Mennoscah, Western District Conference, Bethel College Women's Association, and other special projects.

You can share ideas with WDWM's Executive Committee at: westerndistrictwomen@gmail.com

Check out our website at: https://communicationswdwm.wixsite.com/wdwm

Follow us on facebook at: https://www.facebook.com/WesternDistrictWomen/

2020-2021 WDWM Executive Committee: President: Sharon Stucky; Vice President: <u>This could be you!</u>; Secretary: <u>This could be you!</u>; Treasurer: Darlene Powers; Communications Team: Renae Stucky